WATTSTOPPER®
ON/OFF/0-10 VOLT DIMMING ROOM CONTROLLERS
LMRC-110 SERIES
DESCRIPTION
LMRC-110 series room controllers include one or two relay(s)
to switch a total of 10 amps, a high-efficiency switching power
supply and dual 0-10 volt outputs per relay for control of dimmable

WATTSTOPPER®
28736r3  Rev 02/24
ORDERING INFORMATION
Plug DLM local network components together in any
configuration using Cat 5e cables with RJ45 connectors.
SAMPLE CONNECTION DIAGRAM WITH CLASS 1 & CLASS 2 DIMMING CONTROL WIRING
LMRC-112
Line
Voltage
Class 1
0-10 Volt Control Wiring
Scene Switch
Occupancy Sensor
LMRJ Cables
Line Voltage
0-10V Driver or Ballast
0-10V Driver or Ballast
Class 2 0-10 Volt Control Wiring
Wire Color Function
Black Line In
White Neutral
Red Load A Switched Hot
Yellow Load B Switched Hot
Purple Load A 0-10V (+)
Pink Load A 0-10V (–)
Purple/Yellow Load B 0-10V (+)
Pink/Yellow Load B 0-10V (–)
Catalog # Description Voltage Total Rating Class 2 Outputs
LMRC-111 1 Relay Room Controller, 0-10V dimming
120/277VAC
10A ballast,
E-ballast or
incandescent
24VDC, 150mA
and 0-10VDC
(0-10VDC signal also
provided as Class 1)
LMRC-111-U 1 Relay Room Controller, 0-10V dimming, BAA/TAA compliant*
LMRC-111-M 1 Relay Room Controller, 0-10V dimming, with meter,
LMRC-111-M-U 1 Relay Room Controller, 0-10V dimming, with meter,
BAA/TAA compliant*
LMRC-112 2 Relay Room Controller, 0-10V dimming
LMRC-112-U 2 Relay Room Controller, 0-10V dimming, BAA/TAA compliant*
LMRC-111-M 2 Relay Room Controller, 0-10V dimming, with meter,
LMRC-111-M-U 2 Relay Room Controller, 0-10V dimming, with meter,
BAA/TAA compliant*
LMCT-100-2 Digital Wireless Configuration Tool
*Product is compliant with Buy American Act and Trade Agreement Act
NOTE: Per UL, starting in 2021, the 0-10V
negative dimming wire color has
been changed from gray to pink.